1292017 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 JAGUAR XJ8: SAJWA71B48SH28425

For Personal Use Onl

i Vehicle Information:

- 2008 JAGUAR XJ8 Fﬁf Minor damage reported
. VIN: SAJWA71B48SH28425 N

| SEDAN 4 DR

| 4.2 V8 SFI DOHC 32v

| GASOLINE

' REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

2 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

d in 1986

29 Service history records

Last owned in Georgia

51,262 Last reported odometer

ILEDRE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CAl

reading

RFAX an

; m S:HAE:MAM)S Vehicle History Report™

d available as of 1/29/17 at 1:32:26 PM (EST).

Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,

along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

- Year purchased

 Type of owner

- Estimated length of ownership
- Owned in the following states/provinces

. Estimated miles driven per year

' Last reported odometer reading

f'ﬁ: Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

: Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

IclARF AR

Total Loss

. Nototal loss reported to CARFAX.
Structural Damage

" No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

https:/iwww.carfax.com/showroom/#report/SAJWA71B48SH28425

2008
Personal

7 yrs. 9 mo.

South Carolina,
Georgia

6,796/yr

48,543

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

| = NO ISsues
Reported

. No Issues

: *f Reported

2016
Personal

27 days

Georgia

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

- No Issues

: ' No Issues
1 Reported

" Reported
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1/29/2017 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 JAGUAR XJ8: SAJWA71B48SH28425

Airbag Deployment N No Issues . ey Nolssues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. | Reporierd Reported
:--: Odometer Check = NO ISsues sy Nolssues
- No indication of an odometer rollback. i Indicated adl Indicated
 Accident / Damage ‘ Minor No New Issues
i Accident reported on 09/13/2011. Damage Reported
. Manufacturer Recall ! No Recall No Recall
i ecalls - S
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized Jaguar dealer for any open | Rgporgil g’ Rgpost%?j
recalls. !
Basic Warranty ‘ Warranty ! Warranty
- Original warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an extended warranty? | Expired Expired
View other JAGUAR XJ8 vehicles with FREE CARFAX Reports
Click here
for more listings
2007 Jaguar XJ Every listing comes with
519,900 a FREE CARFAX Report
93,165 miles
See more cars
g-wner 1 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
g — 04/01/2008 NICB Vehicle manufactured
o - and shipped to original dealer
220rgia 05/21/2008 US Customs Vehicle exported from
L miles/year: 6,796/yr United Kingdom
. length L2810 and imported to
med: 512 Brunswick, GA
e 07/28/2008 5 Hampton Automotive  Pre-delivery inspection completed

Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the

Columbia, SC Exterior trim checked
803-750-4800
hamptonautomotive.co

industry average m

of 15,000 miles ey o :

per year. 07/29/2008 Hampton Automotive  Vehicle offered for sale
Columbia, SC

803-750-4800
hamptonautomotive.co
m

10/21/2008 38 Hampton Automotive  Vehicle sold
Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
hamptonautomotive.co

2

m
11/28/2008 South Carolina Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as
Florence, SC personal vehicle
Title
#772060199478407
12/05/2008 Georgia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
12/05/2008 South Carolina Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
Florence, SC Loan or lien reported
Title
#772060199478407

https:/iwww.carfax.com/showroom #/report/ SAJWA7 1B48SH28425




1/29/2017 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 JAGUAR XJ8: SAJWA71B48SH28425

12/16/2008 2,445

01/05/2009

02/20/2009 3,503

02/20/2009

08/10/2009 5,789

08/10/2009

02/08/2010 10,258

02/08/2010

12/29/2010

06/16/2011 16,518

06/16/2011

07/M11/2011 16,924

07/11/2011

09/13/2011

https://ww.carfax.com/showroom/#report/ SAJWAT71BA8SH28425

Hampton Automotive
Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
hamptonautomotive.co
m

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Florence, SC

Title
#772060199478407

Hampton Automotive
Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
hamptonautomotive.co
m

Jaguar Land Rover
Columbia

Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
jaguarcolumbia.com/

Hampton Automotive
Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
hamptonautomotive.co
m

Jaguar Land Rover
Columbia

Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
jaguarcolumbia.com/

Hampton Automotive
Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
hamptonautomotive.co
m

Jaguar Land Rover
Columbia

Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
jaguarcolumbia.com/

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Florence, SC

Title
#772060199478407

Hampton Automotive
Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
hamptonautomotive.co
m

Jaguar Land Rover
Columbia

Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
jaguarcolumbia.com/

Hampton Automotive
Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
hamptonautomotive.co
m

Jaguar Land Rover
Columbia

Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
jaguarcolumbia.com/

South Carolina
Damage Report

Alignment performed

Exterior trim checked

One wheel replaced

Tire condition and pressure checked
Two wheel alignment performed

Registration issued or renewed

Door locks checked

Door locks checked

Interior trim checked

Interior trim checked

Maintenance inspection completed
Ashtray replaced

Interior trim checked

Mirror(s) checked

Rear suspension checked

Tire(s) balanced

Tires rotated

Trim repaired

Ashtray replaced

Interior trim checked
Mirror(s) checked

Rear suspension checked
Tire(s) balanced

Tires rotated

Trim repaired

Registration issued or renewed

Exterior trim checked
Mirror(s) checked

Oil and filter changed
Rear suspension checked

Exterior trim checked
Mirror(s) checked

Oil and filter changed
Rear suspension checked

Interior trim checked
Wipers/washers checked

Interior trim checked
Wipers/washers checked

Accident reported
Involving right front impact
Minor damage reported
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12972017 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 JAGUAR XJ8: SAJWA71B48SH28425

01/18/2012

06/25/2012 22,5156

06/25/2012

12/20/2012 26,411

12/20/2012

12/31/2012

02/18/2013 27,619

02/18/2013

12/17/2013 33,175

12/17/2013

12/27/2013

06/11/2014 35,815

https:/Aww.carfax.com/showroom #/report/SAJWA71B48SH 28425

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Florence, SC

Title
#772060199478407

Hampton Automotive
Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
hamptonautomotive.co
m

Jaguar Land Rover
Columbia

Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
jaguarcolumbia.com/

Hampton Automotive
Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
hamptonautomotive.co
m

Jaguar Land Rover
Columbia

Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
jaguarcolumbia.com/

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Florence, SC

Title
#772060199478407

Hampton Automotive
Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
hamptonautomotive.co
m

Jaguar Land Rover

Columbia

Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
jaguarcolumbia.com/

Hampton Automotive
Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
hamptonautomotive.co
m

Jaguar Land Rover
Columbia

Columbia, SC
803-750-4800
jaguarcolumbia.com/

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Florence, SC

Title
#772060199478407

Sears Auto Center
Florence, SC
843-664-5828
searsauto.com

Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy

vehicle body.

N Fox'dh

Registration issued or renewed

Maintenance inspection completed
Noise checked

Oil and filter changed
Steering/suspension checked

Maintenance inspection completed
Noise checked

Oil and filter changed
Steering/suspension checked

Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment performed

Brake shoes replaced

Brakes serviced

Front brakes replaced

Front brakes serviced

Rear brake pads replaced

Rear brakes replaced
Steering/suspension checked

Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment performed

Brake shoes replaced

Brakes serviced

Front brake pads replaced

Rear brake pads replaced
Steering/suspension checked

Registration issued or renewed

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment performed

Minor damage is usually
cosmetic, including dents
or scratches to the
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1/29/2017

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 JAGUAR XJ8: SAJWA71B48SH28425

Accident / Damage Indicator

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a vehicle’s

09/13/2014 Sears Auto Center Tire(s) replaced
Florence, SC Alignment checked
843-664-5828 Tire(s) balanced
searsauto.com
10/07/2014 38,747 Jaguar Land Rover Light bulb(s) replaced
Columbia Lights checked
Columbia, SC Oil and filter changed
803-750-4800
jaguarcolumbia.com/
111712014 39,250 Sears Auto Center Maintenance inspection completed
Florence, SC Front brake pads replaced
843-664-5828 Rear brake pads replaced
searsauto.com Tires rotated
12/30/2014 South Carolina Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Florence, SC
Title
#772060199478407
02/23/2015 40,415 Sears Auto Center Maintenance inspection completed
Florence, SC Tire repaired
843-664-5828 Tires rotated
searsauto.com
04/29/2015 44,132 Sears Auto Center Maintenance inspection completed
Florence, SC Alignment performed
843-664-5828 Tire repaired
searsauto.com
06/16/2015 44,725 Jaguar Land Rover Maintenance inspection completed
Columbia Recommended maintenance performed
Columbia, SC Air filter replaced
803-750-4800 Oil and filter changed
jaguarcolumbia.com/  Wiper(s) replaced
12/01/2015 47,958 Georgia Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
12/01/2015 Georgia Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Title or registration issued
Peachtree City, GA Registration updated when owner moved
Title the vehicle to a new location
#779535153358112 Vehicle color noted as Black
01/18/2016 48,543 Sears Auto Center Maintenance inspection completed
Florence, SC Alignment performed
843-664-5828
searsauto.com
05/04/2016 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Black
Peachtree City, GA
Title
#779535153358112
- Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
= 09/12/2016 51,000 Georgia Vehicle purchase reported
. Motor Vehicle Dept. Title issued or updated
Peachtree City, GA New owner reported
Title Vehicle color noted as Black
#775941162561112
10/03/2016 51,259 Select Luxury Service Vehicle serviced
Marietta, GA
10/09/2016 51,262 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident, crash test vehicle,

damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported and not

https:/iwww.carfax.com/showroom/#report/ SAJWA71B48SH28425




